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The following statistics include those of the telegraph departments of the Canadian National, 

Canadian Pacific, Northern Alberta, and Terniskazai.ng and Northern Ontario Railways, the North American 

Telegraph Company which operates north and west of Kingston, the Dominion Government Telegraph Department 

which operates lines in Nova Scotia, New BrunsWick, Northern Quebec, and the Aestern provinces up to the 

Yukon Territory and a small mileage in Ontario, and the Canadian operations of the Canadian Marconi wire-

less system and the Commercial Cable Company. 

The Western Union Telegraph 8ystem operates across the south western part of Ontario but does 

no local business and the operating expenses of these lines have been considered also as revenues. It 

also relays trans-Atlantic messr.ges to Canso, Nova Scotia, but the system used in handling these will not 

allow a segregation of such messages and consequently they are not included in the Canadian messages. The 

paid wireless messages of the Canadian Marconi to and from boats on the Great Lakes and St. Lawrence River 

and messages to and from stations have been classed with telegrams and the messages to and from boats at 

sea and across the Atlantic ocean have been included with cablegrams. 

The cost of pronerty and equixnent continued to Increase, rising from $46,881,182 in 1939 to 

$47,157,361. The gross income rose from $10,474,489 to $10,585,635 and operating expenses declined from 

$9,297,902 to $9,011,414. 

Pole line mileage amounted to 52,396 as compared with 52,464 (revised) for 1939 and the wire 

mileage increased to 380,318, or by 5,768 miles. The number of employees increased from 6,339 to 6,427 

and the pay roll increased from $8,232,773 to 8,265,637. The employees exclude those on a commission 

asis and the commissions also are excluded from the wages; these amounted to 321,354 of which 167,251 

was earned by railway employees. 

Telegrams sent amounted to 11,260,587, an increase of 477,316 over 1939, but the number re-

ceived from the United States for delivery in Canada decreased from 1,679,641 to 1,471,495. The total 

number of telegrams handled amounted to 12,732,082. Cablegrams, exclusive of wireless messages to vessels 

at sea, increased from 1,492,389 to 1,648,282. 

During the year $3,118,166 was transferred by telegraph as compared with 3,539,988 in 1939. 
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STATISTIQUZS DXS TENGRAPRS rr CALS 

1940 

Los statl.stiques suivantes ont trait au service des télgraphes dii Canadian National, dii Canadien 

Pacifique, des chemins de far Northern Alberta at Teiniskaining and Northern Ontario, do la North American 

Telegraph Company qui fonctionne an nord et l'ouest do Kingston, dii d4partement des T].graphee dii Domin-

ion qui exploite des lignes an Nouve11e-cosse. au  Nouveau-Brunavick, dane ].e Qtxbec •eptentrional at dane 

lea provinces de 1'Ouest ,jusqu'au Territoire dii Yukon abet aji'un court stillage an Ontario; abet qu'aux 

op4ratbons canadiennes du réaeau do Ia Canadian Marconi at le Commercial Cable Company. 

La r4seau is in Western Union Telegraph fonctionne IL travers Ia sud-oueet de l'Ontarbo mais no 

fait pas d'affaires locales at lea dépenaes d'oxploitatioo soot cr6ditee aux revenue. Ii fait aussi le 

relat des messages transatlantiques IL Canso, Nouvel1e-cosse; cependant le systeme enployé & cette fin no 

permettant pan une sparation doe messages, ceux-ci no soot pas incus en nombre des d6pchee canadiennes. 

Lee radiogrammes paye de in Canadian Marconi envoys aux vaisseaux at reçus des vaisseaux our lee Grande 

Lace at Is ±leuve St-Laurent at lee messages envoyés aux stations at reçue des stations soot classs avec 

lee t61grammes; les messages envoys aux vaisseaux at reçus des vaisseaux an mar et IL travers i'ocgan 

Atlantique soot inclus avec lee cdblogranmes. 

Is codt de in proprit at de l'outillage continue d'augmenter, passant de $46,891,182 an 1939 

IL $47,157,361. Lea recottes brutes montent de $10,474,489 IL $10,585,635 at lee d6pnses d'exploitation 

diminuent d.e 9,297,902 IL $9,011,414. 

Is millage des lignes sur poteaux eat de 52,396 contra 52,464 (revia) an 1939 at le millage des 

fils augmente IL 380,318, ou de 5,768 mules. La personnel passe de 6,339 employs IL 6,427 at le bordereau 

de paye augmente de $8,232,773 IL $8,265,637. Is personnel ne comprend pan lee personnea A commission at lee 

commissions ne comptent pan parmi les salniros; elles e 1 1vent IL t321.354 dont 3167,251 reviant IL des em- 

ie cite:. 	ie ler. 

Lee t 	 : 	11, L1, . 7, Fl 	ertrL1 	:le 477,316 s-:r 1939; lee t41- 

grammes reçus des tats-Unie pour livraieon an Canada dimthuent de 1,679,641 IL 1,471,495. Is total des t6-

l6grammes passes eat de 12,732,082. Lee cb1ogramznes, IL i'exchuobon des radiograxnmes aux vaisseaux an mar, 

augmentent de 1,492,389 IL 1,648,282. 

Los traneferts télégraphiquea d'argent durant l'annCe s'elvent A $3,116,166 contra $3,539,988 

on 1939. 
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TABLE 1. 	 TELEGRAPR AND CABLE STATISTICS 
TABLEAU 1 • 	 STATISTIQUES DES TELEGRAPBES ET CABLES 

Cost of Property Net Corporate 
Year and Equipment Gross Revenues Operating 1penses Net 1evenues Income 

Coilt de la propri-. Recettes Recettes Revenu net Dépenses 
Anne 4t6 et de 1'outi11a'e brutes d'exploitetion nettes des coxnpegnies 

1931 40,878,344 11,641,729 10,720,949 920,780 Dr. 	495,150 
1932 41,081,678 9,381,075 9,020,052 361,023 Dr. 1,130,018 
1933 41,225,957 9,267,715 8,122,964 1,144,751 Dr. 	157,458 
1934 41,949,716 9,972,627 8,436,144 1,536,483 1,130,037 
1935 43,639,981 9,741,394 8,416,329 1,325,065 1,028,155 
1936 43,708,710 10,378,873 8,710,349 1,668,524 1,363,156 
1937 45,375,383 12,410,333 9,467,398 1,942,935 1,774,265 
1938 46,365,847 10,611,207 9,399,631 1,211,576 1,075,781 
1939 46,881,182 10,474,489 9,297,902 1,176,587 936,253 
1940 47,157,361 1 	10,585,635 1 	9,011,414 1,574,221 1 	1,706,811 

Pole Line Salaries and 
Year Mileage Wire Mileage npioyees(1) Wages 

Mules de 
(1) 

Salaires at 
Année ligne sur poteaux Mules de fil Enp1oy6s pages 

1931 53,228 368,583 6,637 7,875,058 
1932 52,362 366,142 5,788 6,627,605 
1933 52,112 363,489 5,263 5,870,433 
1934 52,406 366,706 5,624 6,431,647 
1935 53,034 365,518 5,903 7,050,830 
1936 52,907 363,180 6,064 7,360,193 
1937 53,001 369,411 6,401 8,075,838 
1938 x 	52,408 373,263 6,347 8,205,518 
1939 x 	52,464 374,550 6,339 8,232,773 
1940 52,396 380,318 6,427 8,265,637 

Telegrams - Télégrannnes 
Cab1egrams() Money Transfers Received from 

Year sent(2) the United States  
Reçus des 

Câb1ogrammea()  
Transferts 

Année Etats-Unis d'argent 

1931 11,115,930 2,061,482 1,784,787 7,475,928 
1932 9,095,559 1,400,043 1,514,321 4,698,660 
1933 8,525,523 1,587,393 1,597,044 3,632,910 
1934 8,991,843 1,553,798 1,691,477 3,950,854 
1935 9,565,719 1,573,116 1,297,454 3,834,458 
1936 11,001,936 1,733,250 1,391,903 4,296,738 
1937 11,644,209 1,812,121 1,488,767 4,550,731 
1938 11,220,047 1,594,187 1,404,244 4,103,690 
1939 10,783,271 1,679,641 1,492,389 3,539,988 
1940 11,260,587 1,471,495 1,648,282 3,118,166 

(1) &cludes commission operators. 
(2) Inclixles commercial wireless messages to and from ships on the Great Lakes and St. Lawrence River and between 

stations in Nova Scotia, Quebec and Ontario. 
(3) Excludes cablegrams relayed and includes paid wireless messages to and from ships In the Gulf of St. Lawrence 

and Atlantic Ocean. 
x Revised. 

(1) A l'exclusion de la commission des opérateurs. 
(2) Comprend lea radiogrammes coznmerciaux awc ou des vaisseaux our lea Grands Lace et le f].euve SaInt-Laurent, 

exp4dis entre lee stations de la Nouvefle-Ecoase, du Québec et de 
(3) C&blogrammes relayés non compris; mais sont compris lea radiogrammes payee aux nawires ou des navires, soit 

dens le go]! a Saint-Laurent eoit our 1 'ocean At].antique. 
x Revi!6. 
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TElEGRAPH AND CABLE 6TUITICS, 1940 

Dorth'.ion AorteXt t,orth 'lemirkarninr 
Onedien Pacific Government Alberta American & hox'thern 
iational &i].aay Telegraph RUiway Telegraph Ontario 

TABLE 2, Te1egrphc Company Servtce Conpn:' Company U:'. Conan. 

$ 

COST OF PROPE6TY AND EIPMEPT 20,598,620 19,052,651 2,750,000 280,838 14,361 310,618 

Commercial telecrath toils 3,153,472 2,378,996 184,851 21,535 22.403 61,665 

Telegraph tolls on cable messages 165,928 579,934 ... 66 ... 198 

Government teleeraph tolls 38,332 18,132 ... ... 

Press telegraph tolls 85,348 12O,77 ... 118 ... 847 

Money transfer tolls 47,870 20,337 ... 17 481 550 

Stock and commerctal neus revenue 196,432 60,171 ... ... ... ... 

Other telegraph transmission revenue 3,123 15,881 ... ... ... 404 

Commercial cable tolls ... ... ... 

Press cable tolls ... ... ... 

Other cable transmission revenue ... ... ... ... ... ... - 

Rents from leased lines and wires 579,276 919,065 ... ... 290,759 21,7:56 

Rents from other operated property 97,301 107,609 ... 

Mone' 	transfer prenitens 18,065 8,850 ... 

Other non-transmission revenue 42,817 11,049 5,047 ... 23 

Total 4,427,844 4,260,603 189,696 21,766 313,643 85,400 

TABLE S. - EXPENSES 

Maintenance of line and ernxtpment 876,744 841,445 198,696 ... 398 16,400 

Supervision of operations 287,323 244,209 17,225 ... 912 

Operators 1,133,164 746 9 757 200,953 7,267 11,571 15,195 

Co,mnissions 191,885 98,253 13,648 1,709 877 4,273 

Other operating expenses 1,375,102 1,065,261 22,126 1,421 295,319 16,728 

Salaries of general officers and general 

office clerks 87,935 41,820 23,000 ... 2,799 4,222 

General office expenses 21,355 21,667 2,700 ... 417 39 

General law expenses 181 15 ... ... 

Insurance ... 5,714 ... ... 38 139 

Other general expenses 57,383 8,460 22,662 ... 846 2,431 

Tote.]. 4,028,072 3,073,601 501,010 22,397 312,265 60,339 

TABLE 4. - INCOME 

Net operating revenue 399,772 1,187,202 Dr.311,312 11,369 1,378 25,061 

Lease of plant and rents 20,000 ... ... 

Other income 1,161 ... ... ... 5,249 

oae income 420,933 1,187,202 Dr.33-1,312 11,369 6,627 25,061 

Taxes 90,820 60,512 ... 475 2,722 

Rents payable 230,338 ... ... 966 

Interest on funded debt ... ... ... 

Other deductions 36,742 1,754 ... 

Total deductions 357,900 62,266 ... 1,441 2,722 

Net income 65,033 1,124,936 Dr.311,312 9,928 5,905 25,061 - 

4 $84,401 is a credit for maintenance expenses on through traffic. 



-5- 

STATISTIQUES DES TLEGRAPJS ST DES CABLES, 1940 

Viestern Halifax 
Union Canadian Comnercia1 and Pacific 

Telegraph Marconi Cable J3ermudas Cable TOTAL 
Conpny Compaivr Company Cable Co. Board TABLEAU 2. 

$ $ $ 

2,156,211 1,479,310 554,782 47,157,361 GOUT DE LA P1)PRIETS ST OS L'OUTTLLAGE AU CANADA 

BECETI'ES 

, 	84,401 ... ... 5,907,150 Drdits sw tlgrammes coerciaur 
746,126 Droits des compagnies de t14graphe mar c&blograee 

56,464 Droita mar t14graea officials 

a 	a 207,142 Droits our télgraee de in presse 
69,255 Droita our transterts d'argent 

276,633 Messages financiers at commerciaux  

19,406 Autres expeditions de messages 

58,915 969,528 157,056 1,185,499 Droits sw c&blogrammes commarciaux  
Droits aur cAblogrananes do la press. 

Autres expeditions de cAb1ograes 

1,810,818 Loyer de 1igiea at do Lila 

 204,910 Loyer mxr autre propriete exploit4a 

26,915 Primes aw' transferts d 'argent 
16,581 ... ... 75,317 Autres revenus divers 

159,897 969,528 157,056 10,585,635 Total 

TABLEAU 3. - DEFENSES 

3,329 254,445 48,984 2,240,441 &itretien des Ugnes at do l'outiflsge 

9,995 ... ... 559,664 Surveillance d. l'exploitation 
24,426 295,197 51,978 2,463,508 Opérateurs 

1 ... ... 310,646 Comniasions 
17,679 ... 26,707 2,80,543 Autres dépensee d'exploitation 

Salaires des officiera at des cOis 

10,785 61,705 ... 252,264 du siege social 
127 ... ... 46,305 Depenses generales dn siege social 

196 Frais juridiques généraux 

5,891 Assurance 

88,094 106,648 25,632 r. 312,156 Autres dépenses generales 
154,436 737,993 133,301 9,011,414 Total 

TABLEAU 4. - REVENU 

5,461 231,535 23,755 1,574,221 Recettes nettes d'exploitation 

11,961 ... 31,961 Location d'Ctablissement et loyers 
2,826,720 ... 2,853,130 Autre revenu 

5,461 3,070,216 23,755  4,439,312 Revenu brut 

759 27,007 8,224 190,519 Taxes 

3,717 ... ... 235,021 Loyexs a perceoir 

... 

... IntCrêt sur in dette fondee 
2,268,465 ... 2,306,961 Autres d4ductions 

... 

4,476 

... 

2,295,472 8,224  2,732,501 Deductions totalea 
985 774,744 15,531 1,706,811 Revenu net 

, 684401 eat un crCdit pour los dpences d'entretien our los messages relayes. 
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T21EGRAPH AND CABLE STATISTICS, 1940 

Canadian 	Dominion 	Northern 	North 	Temiskamin 
Canadian 	Pacific 	Government 	Alhert.a 	American 	& Northern 

TABLE 5. 	 N&tionel 	Railway 	Telegraph 	Railway 	Te1eraph 	Ontario 
Telegraphs 	Company 	Service 	Company 	Company 	Rly. Conan.  

No. 	No. 	No. 	No. 	No. 	No. 

TZLEAMS TRANSMITTED  

sent 	 6,196,736 	4,458,497 	386,208 	44,439 	47,277 	97,768 

Received from the United Statea 	 1,029,517 	396,487 	... 	... 	40,712 	4,779  

Total Number 	 7,226,253 	4,854,984 	386,208 	44,439 	87,989 	102,547 	-- 

CABLE2tAMS TRANSMITTED  
Messages sent - 

C 

Transferred to cable companies 	171,835 	453,759 	... 	... 
Transferred to Canadian land linea 	... 	... 	... 	198 	3,593 	1,286 
Transferred to foreign land lines 	28,179 	... 	... 
Transferred to wireless companies 	... 	82,765 	... 	... 	35 
- 	Total 	 200,014 	536,524 	... 	198 	8,628 	1,286  

Messages received - 
Transferred from cable companies 	84,725 	430,758 	... 
Transferred from Canadian land lines 	... 	... 	... 	186 	4,295 	1,085 
Transferred from foreign land lines 	365 	... 	... 
Transferred from wireless companies 	... 	76,383 	... 	... 	210 

Total 	 85,090 	507,141 	... 	186 	4,505 	1,085  
Originated in Canada - 
Received from land lines 	... 	... 	... 
Flied in cable office by sender 	... 	... 	... 

Terminated in Canada - 
Delivered to land lines for delivery 	... 	... 	... 
Delivered direct to addressee 	... 	... 	... 

Originated & terminated in other countries 
and handled at Canadian stations (not 
inc1ted above) 	 ... 	... 	...   

Total all messages handled at 
Canadian Stations 	285,104 	1,043,665 	... 	384 	8,133 	2,371 

TABLE 8. - MONET TRANSF1S 
Money transfers to - 
United states 	$ 	165,507 	58,964 	... 	... 	7,337 
United Kingdom 	$ 	16,570 	... 	... 
Other foreign countries 	$ 	1,184 	... 	...  

Total 	$ 	183,261 	58,964 	... 	... 	7,337  
Money transfers from - 
United States 	$ 	901,600 	111,532 	... 
United Kingdom 	$ 	50 	... 	... 
Other foreign countries 	$ 	1,259 	... 	... 
Between Canadian stations 	$ 	1,180,105 	652,965 	... 	9,885 	11,208  

Total 	$ 	2,083,014 	764,497 	... 	9,685 	11,208 	... 
Money transfers to and from - 
United States 	$ 	1,067,107 	170,496 	... 	... 	7,337 
United Kingdom 	$ 	16,620 	... 	... 	... 
Other foreign countries 	$ 	2,443 	... 	... 
Between Canadian stations 	$ 	1,180,105 	652,966 	... 	9,885 	11,208  

Total 	$ 	2,266,275 	823,461 	... 	9,885 	18,545 

(a) Commercial ..esages to and from ships and stations in Quebec and Ontario and to and from stations in Nova Scotia 

(b) Inc]si.e 636 commercial messages to and from ships in Nova Scotia. 
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STATISTIQUES DES TELEGRAPBES El DES CABLES, 1940 

Western Halifax 
Union Canadian Commercial and Pacific 

Telegraph Marconi Cable Bernrudas Cable TOTAL TLBLEAU 
Company Company Company Cable Co. Board 

No. No. No. No. No. No. 

TELESRAIES TRANIS 

(a) 29,662 ... 11,260,587 &ivoys 

1,471,495 hequs des Ztata-thia 

(a) 29,662 ...  12,752,082 Total 

CABWGRAMMES TRANS 

M080ages envoy6a- 

90,848 ... ... 716,442 fransfrée aux coLpagniea do c&bIe 
5,077 fransfére aux limes do terre canadianns. 

28,179 Tranaférs aux Uea ccattinentalse 4taezigèrs. 
82,800 Transfr4s aux coaip.gniee do eane-fil 

... ... 852,498 Total 90,848 

Messages reçua_ 
64,338 ... ... 

a a 
579,821 Tranaférés des coalpagxlias do ciblo 

5,566 fransf6ra doe limes de terra canadienn.a 
365 1ansJérs dee Ugnee continentalee 6tran&ea 

76,593 Trsnsfréa daB cpagniee do eane-fil 

64,538 ... ... 662,545 Total 

Provenant du Canada- 

(b)104,762 103,318 208,080 Reque per lignee do terra 
46,997 ... 46,997 Requs do l'envoyen' an biwoau du cible 

Ariivsnt an Canada- 

88,351 ... 88,351 Traneale aux lignes do terra pou livraisom 
106,442 ... 106,442 Thsnamis directement an destinatalre 

En provenance do at dest1ne A d'autres 

pays at trans*iis aux stationa canadiennea-. 
63,164 ...  63,164 (non coepris ci-dessua) 

Total des messages paseent POT lea 
155,186 409,716 103,318 2,007,877 etatione canadlermes 

TABLEAU 6. - TRANSFEPTS D'ARGENT 

frsnsferts d 'argent-. 
231,808 asoc Etats-Un.io 

16,570 au Royauuie-Uni 

 a 1,184 d'autrea pays étrangers 

249,562 Total 

Transferts d 'argent- 
1,013,132 des Etats-Unis 

50 du Boyae-Uni 

1,259 d'autres pays strangers 
1,854,163 entre stations canadiennes 

... ... 
... 2,868,604 Total 

Thansferts d'argent- 

1,244,940 aux at des Etats-Unis 

16,620 au at du Royaume-Uni 

2,443 a at d'autres pays 6trangers 
 1,854,163 antra stations canadiennes 

3,118,166 Total 

(a) ressages corisnerciewc aux et des viiisseaU.x at EtatiOfla dana le Quebec at 1'Ontario, at messages envoy6 
aux stations at raçus des stations dana 1a Nouvelle-Ecosse. 

(b) Comprend 636 messages commercie.ux aux at des vaisseeux an Nouvelle-Ecosse. 
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TELEGP.APH AND CABLE ST/TICTICE, 1940 

Canadian Dominion Northern North Teir.ikcming 
Canadian Pacific Government Alberta American & Nort}'ern 
National Railaay ToleCraph Lailway Telegraph Ont.rio 

Telermphc Corpany Service Company Compen', Rly. Cormm. 

TABLE 7. - E1.IPLOTEE1  - 

Operators - Male 650 41 300 5 5 10 
Female 258 19 93 ... ... 1 

Other officers and employees 1,968 1,828 281 9 11 55 
Total 2,876 2,435 674 14 16 (d) 66 

Total salaries and wages $ (a)3,906,317 (a)3,315,28 361,895 (a)18,281 14,371 34,940 
Commissions paid- 

To railway employees $ 	82,666 79,29 ... 1,617 ... 3,673 
To other persons $ 	109,219 43,315 ... 92 877 600 

Total - $ 	191,885 122,610 ... 1,709 877 4,273 
TABLE S. - NUMBER OF OFFICES 

Number of offices at which telegrams 

or cablegrams are received and 

forwarded In Canada 2,301 1,663 677 41 13 35 
Offices outside of Canada 5 12 2 

Total number of offices 2,306 1,675 679 41 13 35 
TABLE 9. - WIRE I.IILEAGE IN CANADA 

All Overhead WIreS (riot in cables)- 

Copper 63,979 110,356 153 271 5 2,003 
Iron 75,032 59,169 11,130 1,987 435 1,352 

Miles of Wire in Cables- 

Overhead 5 2063 3,535 ... 2 
tbidergroumd 1,252 7,171 ... 2 3 2 

Sutcarine 42 446 237 
Total miles of wire in Canada 165,368 180,677 11,520 2,262 443 E,357 
Total wire mileage outside of Canada 1,957 5,200 14 

Total wire mileage 167,325 185,877 11,534 2,262 443 3,357 
MILES OF MULTIPLE CRANNiLS 
Carrier current-. 

Telegraph 154,577 130,947 ... 

Telephone 1,687 14,250 ... ... ... 554 
Automatic printing telegraph 85,031 71,250 ... 

Morse duplex telegraph 17,414 64,155 ... 

Simplex telegraph 8,889 32,786 ... ... ... 3,270 

Total channels in Canada 267,398 313,388 ... ... ... 3,824 
Channels outside of Canada 3,665 15,000 ... 
Total channels 271,063 328,c88 ... ... 

...  3,824 

Miles of cable between Canadian stations 	 ... ... ... •. - 

Miles of cable between Canadian & Foreign Stha. 	... ... ... ••. 
TABLE 10.- POLE LINE MILEAGE IN CANADA 

22,981 17,266 8,503 920 575 Owned by the respondent 

Leased from another company- 

Telegraph company 1,003 ... ... 1 
Telephone company 117 163 108 5 327 
Other companies 120 .. . 

Pole line mi)eage outside of Canada (b) 	251 (c) 	291 14 

(a) Includes wages chargeable to railway business. 
Coruprend lee gages irnputables Sm- la chernin de fer. 

(b) Includes 1.02 idles leased from telegraph and other companies 
Comprand 1.02 miii. lou4 de compsnies de t14graphe at autres. 

(c) Includes 86 miles leaaed from a telegraph company 
Co.primd 86 millee loiz4s 6 'uzie compagnie de t41graphe. 
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TATIsTIcUEs DES TELEGRAPS ET DES CABLES, 1940 

western Halifax 
Union Canadian Commercial and Pacific 

Tle-rcph Marconi Cable Bermuar Cable TOTAL 
Coapanv Connrnv Coiupany Cable Co. Board 

TABLEAU 7. - 	 (PLOYES 

55 193 14 1,625 Opérateurs 

546 Opóratrices 

44 38 22 
a 

a a 
. 

a 

4,256 Autres officiers at employ4s 

79 231 36 6,427 Total 

18,380 382,051 64,118 8,265,637 Total des saleires at aagas 

o 
Commissions payées 

167,251 Mu employés de chemin de far 

154,103 A d'autres oersonnes 

321,354 Total 

TABLEAU 8. 	NOMBRE DE BUBEAUX 
Nombre de bureainc ou lee câblogrammea at 

lea t4l4rammes sont reçus at envoyé 

1 15 1 1 5 4,751 eu Canada 

11 •.. ... 30 Bureaux h 1'4traner 

1 Pr. 1 (f) 1 (f) 3 4,781 Nombre total de bmm'eaux 

TABLEAU 9. - MILLAGE DE FIL AU CANADA 

Fils suspendus (non dana des cébles) - 

5,408 ... ... 202,175 on cuivre 

3,142 ... ... 152,247 an fer 

l4iUago de Lii dens des cables - 

414 ... ... 9,014 suspendu 

481 ... ... 8,911 souterraina 

75 ... ... 800 sous-marins 

9,520 ... .. 373,147 Mi11are total de fil au Canada 

 7,171 MIliage total de fil a l'extérieur du Canada 
9,620 ... ...  380,313 kiflage total de fil 

a a LILLES CE CANALISATIONS MULTIPLES 
a 	a 

Courant porteur- 

285,324 Télégraphe 
a 16,401 Téléphone 

156,281 Télétypographe eutomatlaus 

81,539 Télégraphe Morse ciouble 

44,945 Télérap}ie simple 
'a 584,610 Canalisations globales au Canada 

18,665 Canalisations hors du Canada 

 603,275 Canalisations alobales 
(e) 250 ... ... 250 MIles de cable entre stations canadiennes 

(a) 3,766 ... (e)7,413  11,179 lAilles de cable entre stations cenadiennes at étrangères 

TANLEAU 10 - LILLGE DE LIGE SUE POTEAUX AU CANADA 

755 .. ... 51,000 Occupéss par le propriétaire 

Loués d'une sutre compaglue - 

718 •.. ... 1,322 Compagnie de télégraphe 

720 Compagnle de téléphone 

120 Autres compagnies 

(g) 	556 Millase de lignes sur poteaux E l'étranCer 

(d) Includes 44 part time employees. 
(d) Comprend 44 employés h tampa partial. 
(e) Nautical miles. - Mules nautiques. 

(f) 1939 data. 	- Données da 1939. 

(g) Includes 87.02 miles leased from telegraph and other companies. 
(g) Compreud 87.02 miles 1ous de compagnias tie télégraphe at autres. 



TELEGRAPH AND CABLt STATISTICS, 1940 

Fr. &iward Nova New Saskat- 

TABLE U. Island Scotia Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba chewan 

lie du 

Prince Neuveile Nouveau çuébec Ontario Manitoba Sc1ct- 

Edouard Ecosse BrunEwick chewan 

Pole line mileage 285 2,784 2,079 7,017 11,328 4,222 9,225 

Wire mileage 816 15,830 16,325 46,056 132,972 31,785 50,276 

Nnmber of offices 40 256 157 933 1,409 319 640 

Telegrams sent 75,395 780,041 489,210 2,535,336 4,304,942 847,763 453,536 

TABLE 12. - MARCX)NI WIN 	ES Year &ided December 31 

(2) Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse (3) 'uebec 

1940 1939 1940 

Coimuercial messages sent to ships and stations 2,646 4,769 4,455 

Cossuercial messages received from ships and stations 2,383 5,798 6,810 

Messages sent to government ships 63 155 651 

Messages received from government ships 15 305 866 

Service messages sent to ships and stations 691 1,116 2,298 

Service messages received from ships and stations 743 1,186 2,268 

Government messages sent to stations 93 310 1,939 

Government messaees received from stations 3,325 3,106 3,915 

Total 9,959 16,745 23,20? 

TABLE 13. - MATEDIALS USED, 1940 	 TABLEAU 13. - MATERIAUX FJU'L0YES, 1940 

Unit of Cost Value 

Measurement Quantity delivered at works 

Unite de Gout des matrionc 

Mesure Qusntit4 pied d'oeuvre 

Lber IL 	Ft. 	Pieds 11,039 364 J3ois de charpente 

Poles, telegraph No. 	Nomb. 42,029 138,631 Poteaux de t41graphe 

Posts ... ... }iguets 

Wire, galvanized Lb. 	Livres 405,042 24,184 Fil 6alvanis4 

Wire, copper Lb. 	Livre8 730,772 124,442 Fil de cuivre 

Storage batteries ... 2,397 AccimuuJ.ateurs 

Other materials ... 776,852 Autres nat4riaux 

Total ... 1,066,870 Totel 

(1) Includes 840 miles in Canada leased from telephone or power companies and 87.02 miles outside of Canaña leased 
from telegraph companies. Excludes pole line mileage leased from another telegraph company In Canada. 

(2) Messages sent to and received from ships in Nova Scotia represent messages exchanged between ships in the Gulf 
St. lawrence or on the Atlantic Ocean and coast stations. 

(5) Messages sent to and received from ships in Quebec represent messages exchanged between ships in the St. tjiwr 
River and coast stations. 

(4) Messages sent to and received from ships in Ontario represent messages exchanged between ships on the Great 
and coaøt stations. 

(5) Ship to Shore Radio-telephone traffic included in the Ontario totals: 

Paid messages to ships .................... 

Paid messages from ships .................. 

Government messages to ships .............. 

Government meaeages from ehipS ............ 
Service messages to ahip8 ................. 
Service messages from shipa ............... 

	

1940 	1939 

	

1,520 	989 

	

8,679 	5,176 

	

35 	7 

	

4 	6 
17 

	

3 	2 
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STATISTIQUES DES TELEG8.APIS ST DES CABLES, 1940 

British Newfotmd- United Outside 

Alberta Columbia Yukon land States of Canada Total TABLEAU U. 

A 

Alberta Colombie Yukon Terre- State l'extériem Total 

Britannique Neuv-e Unis du Canada 

7,254 7,064 582 14 542 ... (1) 	52,596 lilies le 1ie ew poteaxx 
40,727 37,778 582 14 7,157 ... 380,318 Vile, do fil 

472 514 11 ... ... 30 4,781 Noabre do b'eax 

680,655 1,052,357 6,040 ... ... 55,312 11,260,587 T414granzes envo$, 

Année terminée le 31 dcembre TABLEAU 12. - RADIOGRAMMES MARCONI 

Messa,es commerciaux aux vaisseaux at aux stations 

Québec (4) Ontcrio 

1939 (5) 1940 (5) 1939 

7,864 2,139 2,100 

11,431 11,865 9,751 Messages commerciaux dea vaisseaoc at des stations 

1,206 377 307 Messages aux vaisseaux du Gouvernment 

1,546 731 841 Messages des vuisseaux du Gouvernment 

3,052 1,414 1,414 Messages de service aux vaisseaux at aux stations 

2,965 1,436 1,467 Messages de aervice des vaiaaeaux at des stations 

2,569 213 248 Messages du Gouverrmaent aux stations 

4,316 872 750 Messages du Gouvernment des stations 

34,969 18,847 16,858 Total 

TABLE 14. - VALUE OF WOPJc CARRIED OUT, 1940 	TAULAU 14. - VALEUR DES TRAVAUX EXECUTES, 1940 

Alteration and 
New Maintenance Total 

Construction Repair Work 

.iodifications, 
Construction entretien at Total 

nouvelie reparations 

9 $ $ 

By company employees 610,642 993,525 1,604,167 Par lea employee de is compagnie 

By contractors ... 662 662 Par dee entrepreneurs 

Total 610,642 994,187 1,604,829 Total 

() Comprend 840 mifles au Canada loués des compagnies de téléphone ou d'Cnergie at 87.02 mules an dehors dii 
Canada loués de compagnies de t41raphe. A l'exciusion du millage de lignes cur poteaux louées d'mie 
autre compagnie de t41éraphe au Canada. 

Les messages aux at des vaisseaux an Nouvefle-Ecosse raprCsentent les messages échangés entre lee stations 
ctières et lee vaissesux qui. sont dens is voif a St-Laurent ou cur l'océan Atlantique. 

Las messages aux at des vaisseaimc dane is Québec représentent lee messages échangés entre las stations 
côtières et les vaisseaux qui sont sin' le fleuve St-Laurent. 

(') Las messages aux et des vaisseaux en Ontario représentent lee messages échengés entre lea stations 
côtires at lee vaisseaux qul sont sur los Grands Lace. 

(5) Pransmission radiotCiCphonique do vaisseaux-aux-côtes cot ?rie dens lea totaux d 'Ontario: 

	

1940 	1939 

	

Messages payés envoyés aux vaisseawc .........................1,520 	989 

	

Messages payés envoy4s des vaisseaux .........................8,679 	5,176 
Messages dii gouvernement adressds aux vaisseaisx ............... 	33 	7 

	

Messages de vaisseaux adressés eu gouvernenent ............... 4 	6 
Messages de service envoyCs aux vaisseaux .................... 17 

	

Messages do service envoyés des vaisseaux .................... 5 	2 
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